## PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio will hold a public hearing for the purpose of soliciting public comments on proposed rules for the regulation of Towing Safety Standards in Ohio Adm.Code Chapter 4901:2-22.

Rule #	Title
4901:2-22-01	Definitions
4901:2-22-02	Purpose and Scope
4901:2-22-03	Safety Standards
4901:2-22-04	Out-of-service Criteria
4901:2-22-05	Adoption of Regulations by Counties and Townships
4901:2-22-06	After-hours Retrieval Fee
4901:2-22-07	Advertising

A public hearing on these rules will be conducted at 11:00 a.m., on May 31, 2023, in Hearing Room 11-D, at the offices of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215.

All interested persons are entitled to attend the hearing and give written or oral comments on these rules. All oral comments presented at the hearing and all written statements submitted at the hearing or by the close of business on May 31, 2023, will be considered by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio prior to final adoption of these rules. Written comments should be sent to the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Docketing Information System, 11th Floor, 180 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215, and should include a statement that references Case No. 22-692-TR-ORD.

The proposed rules are posted on the Commission's Docketing Information System website <a href="http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/">http://dis.puc.state.oh.us/</a> Interested persons are directed to input case number 22-692 in the Case Lookup box to view the rules.

PHN p(197405) pa(343172) d: (822338) print date: 04/24/2023 11:15 AM